
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4345
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2009
CONSTRUCTION WORK ON NH-14
Patel Shri Devji

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether construction work/widening of different stretches on NH-14 has got delayed;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor alongwith the stretches on which construction/widening is taking place; and

(c) the time by which the work on the above stretches would be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) & (b) National Highway No. 14 starts from Beawar and ends at Radhanpur. Feasibility study of Beawar-Pali-Pindwara section has been completed. Pindwara to Radhanpur section has already been four laned.

(c) Beawar-Pali-Pindwara section is targeted for award during 2009-10 and thereafter will take 36 months for completion.
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